

NORTHERN RAILWAY

CORRIGENDUM

In reference to tender notice no. **MC/37097/CC/SVDK/17 dt. 14.12.2017** regarding comprehensive mechanized cleanliness contract at Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Katra Railway Station, published in English and Hindi newspapers on 17.12.2017,

following changes have been made:-

- (1) The cost of tender document mentioned in tender notice and tender document may be read as **Rs. 11,800/-** (inclusive of 18% GST) instead of Rs. 10,000/-.
- (2) The mode of earnest money deposit as mentioned in tender document may be read as **Demand Drafts or Banker's Cheques or FDR** instead of demand draft or pay order or Banker Cheque.
- (3) As concern to provisions for earnest money deposit and cost of tender applicable for firms registered with NSIC, MSME etc., the guidelines of Railway Board will be followed.
- (4) In the item no. 6.3 of tender conditions & instructions to the tenderers, the word appears, 16-A may be read as **16-A/26AS**.
- (5) The date of opening of tender will now be **30.01.2018** instead of 23.01.2018.

Other terms & conditions will remain same. All the prospective bidders are hereby requested to note the same and also submit signed copy of this corrigendum along with their tenders. **No.: MC/37097/CC/SVDK/17 Dated: 18.01.2018. 235/2018**

Serving Customers with a Smile